

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 19-507, Version: 1

DATE: July 16, 2019

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Interim Chief of Police

SUBJECT

Approve a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute Two Annual MOUs with the Hayward Unified School District for School Resource Officers and School-Based Counseling Services and Accept and Appropriate Related Funds.

RECOMMENDATION

That Council approves a resolution (Attachment II) authorizing the City Manager to: (1) Negotiate and execute two separate annual MOUs between the City and the Hayward Unified School District for School Resource Officers and School-Based Counseling Services and (2) accept and appropriate a total of \$570,454.

SUMMARY

The Youth and Family Services Bureau (YFSB) of the Hayward Police Department has two annual Memoranda of Understanding with the Hayward Unified School District (HUSD) to provide School Resource Officers and School-Based Counseling Services. The District pays the City \$570,454 (\$450,454 for School Resource Officers and \$120,000 for School-Based Counselors) in exchange for these services. Staff requests Council approval to authorize the City Manager to negotiate and execute the two annual MOUs with the District and appropriate related funds.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report Attachment II Resolution